Form No. S3343-907
Supersedes S3343-206
Page 1 of 12
The Q/Tec™ series self contained packaged water-to-air heat pump is designed to be
installed inside a building structure against an exterior exposed wall when ventilation
option is selected.  When no ventilation option is used, the QW-Series units can be
installed in any interior space accessible to water supply system and condensate drain.
Q/Tec’s™ design provides “whisper” quiet operation with total comfort for the occupants

evaporator coil-
Copper water coil 2
Q/TecTM Model Nomenclature
VOLTS & PHASE |
A - 230/208/60/1
B - 230/208/60/3
C - 460/60/3
CLIMATE CONTROL 11111
X - None
A - Electronic/Non Prog
D - Electronic/Prog
E - Electronic/Prog/Humidistat
G - Electronic Non-Prog/Humidistat
NOTE:  1 Climate control option “X”, “E” or “G” must be ordered in conjunction with the dehumidification circuit.  If “X” control option is selected, humidistat
must be field supplied.  For CS2000A2 applications, order “X” control option for field supplied and installed thermostat and humidistat, or “G” control option